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AGENCY MEMBERS

CITY OF AVONDALE
Engineering Department
11465 W. Civic Center Drive, Suite 120
Avondale, Arizona 85323-6804

Jim Badowich
Phone: (623) 478-3273
Fax:     (623) 478-3812
E-mail: jbadowich@avondale.org 

TOWN OF BUCKEYE 
Public Works Department
423 Arizona Eastern Ave.
Buckeye, AZ 85326

CITY OF CHANDLER 
Public Works Department
Mail Stop 411
P.O. Box 4008
Chandler, Arizona  85244-4008

Steven Borst, P.E.
Phone: (623) 349-6803
FAX:   (623) 349-6850
E-mail: sborst@buckeyeaz.gov 

Warren White, P.E.
Phone: (480) 782-3337
FAX:   (480) 782-3350
E-mail: warren.white@chandleraz.gov 

CITY OF EL MIRAGE
P.O. Box 26
El Mirage, AZ 85335

TOWN OF GILBERT
90 E. Civic Center Dr.
Gilbert, Arizona  85296

Dennis Teller
Phone: (623) 876-4253
FAX:   (623) 876-4603
E-mail: dteller@cityofelmirage.org   

Kelli Kurtz 
Phone: (480) 503-6754 
FAX:   (480) 503-6170 
E-mail: kelli.kurtz@ci.gilbert.az.us 

CITY OF GLENDALE 
Engineering Department 
5850 West Glendale Avenue 
Glendale, Arizona  85301

Tom Kaczmarowski, P.E.
Phone: (623) 930-3623
FAX:   (623) 930-3630 
E-mail: tkaczmarowski@glendaleaz.com  

CITY OF GOODYEAR 
Engineering Department
195 N. 145  Avenue, Building Dth

Goodyear, Arizona  85338

Troy Tobiasson
Phone:  (623) 882-7979
FAX:    (623) 882-7949
E-mail: troy.tobiasson@goodyearaz.gov  

MARICOPA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION 
2901 West Durango 
Phoenix, Arizona  85009-6357

Bob Herz 
Phone:  (602) 506-4760 
FAX:    (602) 506-5969 
E-mail: rherz@mail.maricopa.gov   
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MARICOPA COUNTY
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT 
1001 N. Central Avenue, Suite 150 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

VACANT 
Phone:  (602) 506-6672 
FAX:    (602) 506-6925 
e-mail:  

CITY OF MESA
Engineering Design Division
20 E. Main Street, Suite 500
Mesa, Arizona  85211-1466

Gordon Haws
Phone:  (480) 644-3380 
FAX:    (480) 644-3392 
E-mail: gordon.hass@cityofmesa.org 

CITY OF PEORIA
Engineering Department
8401 West Monroe Street 
Peoria, Arizona  85345

Jesse Gonzales
Phone:  (623) 773-7548 
FAX:    (623) 773-7211 
E-mail: jesse.gonzales@peoriaaz.gov  

CITY OF PHOENIX
Water Services Department
200 W. Washington Street, 8  Floor th

Phoenix, Arizona  85003

Jami Erickson or Larry Smith
Phone:  (602) 261-8229
FAX:    (602) 495-5843
E-mail: jami.erickson@phoenix.gov 

 larry.smith@phoenix.gov 

CITY OF PHOENIX 
Street Transportation Department 
200 W. Washington Street, 5th Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona  85003-1611

TOWN OF QUEEN CREEK
Public Works
22350 S. Ellsworth Road
Queen Creek, Arizona 85242-9311

Jeff Van Skike, P.E.
Phone:  (602) 256-4335 
FAX:    (602) 495-2016 
E-mail: j.vanskike@phoenix.gov 

Marc Palichuk
Phone: (480) 358-3152
FAX:   (480) 358-3189
E-mail: marc.palichuk@queencreek.org 

CITY OF SCOTTSDALE
9191 E. San Salvador Drive
Scottsdale, Arizona 85258

Rodney Ramos, P.E.
Phone:  (480) 312-5641
FAX:    (480) 312-5539
E-mail: rramos@scottsdaleAZ.gov 

CITY OF SURPRISE
12425 W. Bell Road, Suite B205
Surprise, Arizona 85374-9002

Loren Kelly 
Phone: (623) 222-3458
FAX:   (623) 222-3401 
E-mail: loren.kelly@surpriseaz.com 
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CITY OF TEMPE
Public Works Department
P.O. Box 5002
31 E. 5  Streetth

Tempe, Arizona  85280

James E. Bond
Phone:  (480) 350-8897
FAX:    (480) 350-8591 
E-mail: jim_bond@tempe.gov   

ADVISORY MEMBERS

  

ASSOCIATIONS:

ARIZONA CEMENT ASSOCIATION:
11225 N. 28  Dr. D112th

Phoenix, Arizona 85029 
Phone: (602) 952-1871      FAX: (602) 952-1829

Attn: John F. Ashley   
Phone:   (480) 892-9064
491 N. 159  Pl.th

Gilbert, AZ  85234
E-mail: dotsplace491@yahoo.com 

ARIZONA ROCK PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION
1825 W. Adams,    Phoenix, Arizona 85007
Phone: (602) 271-0346     FAX: (602) 252-5870

Vulcan Materials Company
2526 East University Drive
Phoenix, AZ 85034

8800 E. Chaparral Road, Ste 155
Scottsdale, Arizona, 85250

Adrian Green
Phone: (602) 254-8465
FAX:   (602) 258-8948
E-mail: greenaj@vmcmail.com
 
James Carusone
Phone: 480-850-5762
Mobile: 602-550-1820
E-mail: JCarusone@srmaterials.com 

ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS:
1825 W Adams Street,  Phoenix, Arizona
Phone: (602) 252-3926

WSP, Inc. 
22822 19  Avenue th

Phoenix, Arizona 85027

Sunland Asphalt

3002 S. Priest Dr. #100 
Tempe, AZ 85282 

Brian Gallimore
Phone:  (623) 434-5050
FAX:    (623) 434-5059
E-mail: bgallimore@wspinc.net 

Jeff Benedict 
Phone:  (602) 288-5055 
FAX:    (602) 323-2828 
E-mail: jeffb@sunlandasphalt.com 
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NATIONAL UTILITY CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION OF ARIZONA:
4415 S. Wendler Drive Suite #103, Tempe, Arizona 85282
Phone:   (602) 431-9114         FAX: (602) 431-9118 

Advance Drainage Systems, Inc.
4581 E. Chuckwalla Canyon
Phoenix, AZ 85044

Dale Phelan
Phone: (602) 923-1212
Fax: (602) 923-1971
Mobile: (480) 206-7143
E-mail: dale.phelan@ads-pipe.com 

Northwest Pipe Company
891 E. Warner Road, Suite 100 - PMB #208
Gilbert, AZ 85296

William Ast
Phone: (480) 252-6949
FAX:    (480) 588-5539
E-mail: wast@nwpipe.com 

PUBLIC UTILITIES:

SALT RIVER PROJECT
P.O. Box 52025
Mail Station XCT317
Phoenix, Arizona 85072

Peter Kandaris
Phone:  (602) 236-8613
FAX:    (602) 236-8640
E-mail: pmkandar@srpnet.com 

INDEPENDENT:

PIPE RIGHT NOW, LLC. 
P. O. Box 6642 
Glendale, Arizona     85312

Paul R. Nebeker
Phone:  (623) 979-5154
FAX:    (623) 878-4484
E-mail: pnebeker@cox.net 

MAG ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

MARICOPA  ASSOCIATION Gordon Tyus
of GOVERNMENTS Phone:  (602) 452-5035
302 N. 1  Avenue, Suite 300 FAX:    (602) 254-6490st

Phoenix, Arizona 85003 E-Mail: gtyus@mag.maricopa.gov 
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